SG PSB-MD-00733
Page 1 of 3
This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body
CBS 057396 0888 Rev. 00
Date, 2023-08-27
( Kim Hock Teo )
TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd     15 International Business Park     TÜV SÜD @ IBP     Singapore 609937
CB TEST CERTIFICATE

Input Current Output
Current
Model Number Input Voltage
Range (Vdc) No-Load
(mA, typ.)
Full Load
(mA, typ.)
Output
Voltage
(Vdc)
Full
Load
(mA,
typ.)
JMR1012S05 12 (4.5~18) 20 993 5 2000
JMR1012S12 12 (4.5~18) 20 964 12 833
JMR1012S15 12 (4.5~18) 20 958 15 666
JMR1012D05 12 (4.5~18) 20 1005 ±5 ±1000
JMR1012D12 12 (4.5~18) 20 975 ±12 ±416
JMR1012D15 12 (4.5~18) 20 964 ±15 ±333
JMR1024S05 24 (9~36) 6 482 5 2000
JMR1024S12 24 (9~36) 6 469 12 833
JMR1024S15 24 (9~36) 6 469 15 666
JMR1024D05 24 (9~36) 6 491 ±5 ±1000
JMR1024D12 24 (9~36) 6 469 ±12 ±416
JMR1024D15 24 (9~36) 6 474 ±15 ±333
JMR1048S05 48 (18~75) 4 241 5 2000
SG PSB-MD-00733
Page 3 of 3
This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body
CBS 057396 0888 Rev. 00
Date, 2023-08-27
( Kim Hock Teo )
TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd     15 International Business Park     TÜV SÜD @ IBP     Singapore 609937
JMR1048S12 48 (18~75) 4 235 12 833
JMR1048S15 48 (18~75) 4 234 15 666
JMR1048D05 48 (18~75) 4 246 ±5 ±1000
JMR1048D12 48 (18~75) 4 237 ±12 ±416
JMR1048D15 48 (18~75) 4 237 ±15 ±333
Additional Information (continued) Exclusion Clauses:
The following requirements were excluded:
- Clause 4.2: Risk Management Process
- Clause 11.7 Biocompatibility